

SESSIONS CASE NO.44 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000609-2025

Present: Shri Anindya Bannerjee
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench-II, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00868

Order no.02 dated 12.08.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

To-day is fixed for production of the accused person, receiving brief copy and further order.

The accused person namely **Margret Waringa** is produced today before this Court from J.C. in physical mode.

Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata for the accused person namely **Margret Waringa** is present by filing hazira along with an assignment bearing no.1934/LADCS-KOL/2025 dated 12.08.2025.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

No brief copy is received as yet.

Fixing **26.08.2025** for production of the accused person and appointment of Ld. P.P.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P., City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one Ld. Lawyer to conduct the case on behalf of the Prosecution.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

