

Sc-44/2025
CNR-WBCS01-000609-2025
Present:Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh(Majee)
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.2,Calcutta
(In-charge of Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.)

Order No.13.dt.23.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for production of the accused person, further hearing of the bail petition dt. 12.11.2025 from the side of the defence, hearing of petition dt. 12.11.2025 regarding granting temporary visa and charge.

Sole accused person namely, Margret Waringa is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No. 02, Calcutta is in-charge of this court today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.01.2026** for production of the accused person, further hearing of the bail petition dt. 12.11.2025 from the side of the defence, hearing of petition dt. 12.11.2025 regarding granting temporary visa and charge.

Sole accused person namely, Margret Waringa is remanded to the J/C till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)