

Sc-44/2025
CNR-WBCS01-000609-2025
Present:Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh(Majee)
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.2,Calcutta
(In-charge of Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.)

Order No.18.dt.02.02.2026

Today the case is fixed for production of the accused person and hearing of the petition dt. 30.01.2026 filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely, Margret Waringa.

Sole accused person namely, Margret Waringa is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No. 02, Calcutta is in-charge of this court today.

At this stage, a petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely, Margret Waringa with a prayer for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.02.2026** for production of the accused person and hearing of the petition dt. 30.01.2026 filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely, Margret Waringa.

Sole accused person namely, Margret Waringa is remanded to the J/C till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)

Memo No.

Date :-

Copy forwarded to :-

The I.O. of the Park Street P.S. Calcutta.

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00821
(In-Charge)