

Sc-44/2025
CNR-WBCS01-000609-2025
Present: Sri Santosh Pathak
Judge, Bench-I,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.02.dt.30.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for production of the accused person namely, Margret Waringa.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association as "not to pass any adverse orders".

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Judge, Bench-I, City Sessions Court, Calcutta is in-charge of this court today.

Sole accused person namely, Margret Waringa is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld P.Ps are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. (14.05.2026) for production of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Margret Waringa is remanded to the J/C till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00830
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00830
(In-Charge)